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Radio Apparatus Licence Fees 

Description Fee (Vatu) 

Aeronautical ground station 
Aeronautical commercial aircraft 
Aeronautical non-commercial aircraft 

50,000 
50,000 
20,000 

Amateur 
Amateur Visitor’s Permit 

3000 
1500 

Broadcast station sound 
Broadcast Station — Community Radio 
Broadcast Station TV 

45,000 
10,000 
108,000 

Civil aviation beacon/signals or indicators 25,000 

Earth Station large 
VSAT Receive Only 
VSAT Receive Transmit 

30,000 
5,000 
20,000 

Experimental 4800 per MHz 
or part thereof 

Fixed Link or telemetry transmitter 
Bandwidth 7 MHz or below (one way/2 way) 
Bandwidth more than 7 MHz up to 14 MHz (one way/2 way) 
Bandwidth more than 14 MHz  (one way/2 way) 

 
8,000/16,000 
15,000/30,000 
30,000/60,000 

Land mobile station duplex 12.5 kHz/25 kHz  
Land mobile station simplex 12.5 kHz/25 kHz 
Land Mobile HF radio 
Private Mobile radio 
VHF Teleradio 
Fixed Price channel (fixed price channel Port Vila or Luganville 
only) 

9,000/18,000 
5,000/10,000 
9,000 
9,000 
9,000 
25,000 

Maritime Commercial 
Marine water taxi, local fishing craft 
Marine Coastal station HF only 
Marine Coastal station VHF only 
Marine Coastal station HF and VHF 
Marine Coastal station (dedicated frequency) 

20,000 
6,000 
12,000 
10,000 
22,000 
30,000 

Paging base station 10,000 

Point to Multipoint Services 4,800 per MHz 
or part thereof 

Note: Fees published here do not include Government VAT. 
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Other Fees 

 

 
Type of Fee 
 

 
Fee Level 
 

 
Application Fee 
(new licences only) 
 
 

 
1000 Vatu where no frequency needs to be assigned; 5000 

Vatu where frequency assignment is required 
 
 

 
Late payment Fee 

365

lateispaymentthedaysofnumber
feelate   x total fee 

for the service 

The minimum late payment fee will be 2000 Vatu. 

 

 

Note: Fees published here do not include Government VAT. 

 


