



PO Box 3547 Port Vila Vanuatu t: +678 27621 e: enquiries@trr.vu

Radio Apparatus Licence Fees

Description	Fee (Vatu)
Aeronautical ground station	50,000
Aeronautical commercial aircraft	50,000
Aeronautical non-commercial aircraft	20,000
Amateur	3000
Amateur Visitor's Permit	1500
Broadcast station sound	45,000
Broadcast Station — Community Radio	10,000
Broadcast Station TV	108,000
Civil aviation beacon/signals or indicators	25,000
Earth Station large	30,000
VSAT Receive Only	5,000
VSAT Receive Transmit	20,000
Experimental	4800 per MHz
	or part thereof
Fixed Link or telemetry transmitter	
Bandwidth 7 MHz or below (one way/2 way)	8,000/16,000
Bandwidth more than 7 MHz up to 14 MHz (one way/2 way)	15,000/30,000
Bandwidth more than 14 MHz (one way/2 way)	30,000/60,000
Land mobile station duplex 12.5 kHz/25 kHz	9,000/18,000
Land mobile station simplex 12.5 kHz/25 kHz	5,000/10,000
Land Mobile HF radio	9,000
Private Mobile radio	9,000
VHF Teleradio	9,000
Fixed Price channel (fixed price channel Port Vila or Luganville	25,000
only)	20.000
Maritime Commercial	20,000
Marine water taxi, local fishing craft Marine Coastal station HF only	6,000
Marine Coastal station HF only	12,000
Marine Coastal station HF and VHF	10,000
Marine Coastal station (dedicated frequency)	22,000
	30,000
Paging base station	10,000
Point to Multipoint Services	4,800 per MHz
	or part thereof

Note: Fees published here do not include Government VAT.

enquiries@trr.vu www.trr.vu

Other Fees

Type of Fee	Fee Level
Application Fee (new licences only)	1000 Vatu where no frequency needs to be assigned; 5000 Vatu where frequency assignment is required
Late payment Fee	late fee = $\frac{number\ of\ days\ the\ payment\ is\ late}{365}\ x\ total\ fee$ The minimum late payment fee will be 2000 Vatu.

Note: Fees published here do not include Government VAT.